
Division First_Name Last_Name Club Bus Res Cell Email
2 Larry Lewis Richmond 510-621-1225 510-685-1894 llewis@rpal.org
3 Tina Tabora-Lim Fil-Am Metropolitan Los Angeles 323-428-0392  tina.tabora_lim@yahoo.com 
4 Elizabeth Rivas Santa Ana 714-726-1278 elizabethrivasma@gmail.com
5 Sharon Smith Old Town Clovis 916-295-4769   mygirls1@prodigy.net

7 Kirsten Ireton Laguna-Elk Grove 916-874-1858 916-296-5907 kireton@surewest.net
8 Lance Hafenstein Napa 707-266-8005 tolanceh@att.net

10 Patricia "Pat" Foltyn San Gabriel 626-576-0226 626-278-4422 pafladybug@gmail.com

11
12 Rosalie Patterson Los Gatos 408-354-6558 408-354-3547 408-309-5350 novemberredrose@comcast.net
13 Jason Barnette Bellflower 562-719-1057 jasonwbarnette80@gmail.com
14 Piara Singh Johl Early Risers-Yuba City 530-674-8539 530-682-6527 pjohl@yahoo.com
15 Debbi McNay Norco 951-332-6464 x24951-788-3080 951-488-6425 Debra_mcnay@yahoo.com
16 Jean Chadwick Literacy in Southern California 818-842-3544 323-646-1222 jean@theliteracyclub.org
18 Terry Thompson Woodlake 559-804-6442 kuketj@gmail.com
19 John Gran Redondo Beach 310-261-5929 john.gran@gmail.com
20 Troy Swinnock Redwoods, Redway 707-799-2756 troyrwkiwanis@gmail.com
21 John Crawford Grantville-Allied Gardens 619-300-3413 kiwannabee@hotmail.com
22 Joy Nishida Kaneohe 808-371-8849 jwnishida@gmail.com
23
24 Al Strunk Bay-Osos, Los Osos 805-440-2877 al_strunk@yahoo.com
26 Kent Screechfield San Ramon Valley, Danville 925-688-2480 925-736-5870 925-570-1999 kscreechfield@gmail.com
27 Dan Lane Greater Lodi 209-369-5654 209-365-3650 dlane424@att.net
28 Cristina von Lindenberg Centennial Hills 702 927 8485 cvlvegas@yahoo.com
29 Clint Weirick Arroyo Grande Valley 805 286-6959 Clint.Weirick.Nonprofit@gmail.com
30 Kathryn Kendrick Cypress 714-834-3294 562-230-7866 562-230-7866 kathyk310@gmail.com

31 Geoff Tobias

Kiwanis Youth Development and 
Support Club of San Diego 
(KYDS) 619-944-0836 geofftobias23@gmail.com

32 Laurie Kneeland Cloverdale 707-328-2147 mailcentercloverdale@gmail.com
33 Ronald Gaiser Tehachapi 805-709-5050 661-823-4848 gaiser3369@gmail.com
34 Mike Liu De Anza, Cupertino 408-980-9707 650-793-5621 Michel.liu@comcast.net
35 Mary "Happy" Price West Covina 626-824-7974 dbodine@roadrunner.com
36 Rex Ramsey rexier@yahoo.com
37 Gina Roberts Valley Center 619-992-5328 gwrkiwanis@gmail.com
38 Elaine Peralta Barstow Crossroads 760-617-5765 elaine_peralta@hotmail.com
39 Brian Hargrave Shasta Dam 530-953-8988 bhargrave.kiwanis@gmail.com
42 Debbie Heaslip Santa Susana, Simi Valley 805-530-1927 sskiwanisinfo@gmail.com
43 George Lange Monterey 559-786-6115 george.lange2@gmail.com
44 Angela Nowlin Gold Country, Grass Valley 805-451-5038 angelanowlin@comcast.net

45 Christy Ramsey Carson City 775-883-2323 775-445-0051 christy@christyramsey.com
46 Lori Rosman North Modesto 209-324-7288 lorialessi@msn.com
47 Miguel Sarasa Hemet 951-208-5205 msarasa1983@gmail.com
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